		03-29-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	FORM PTO-1595 · -31-92 RI		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pax 101300839		9
	 Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick Eberhard and Jean-Pierre Palma Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>yes X</u> no 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2.22.3e	 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 25, 2000 		Street Address: Austrasse 25 City_Basel_ State or Country_Switzerland_Zip_CH-4051
v	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/452,218 / B. Patent No.(s) / Additional numbers attached? Yes X		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: <u>RALPH W. SELITTO, JR.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. BOX 1477</u> City: <u>EDISON</u> State: <u>NEW JERSEY</u> Zip: <u>08818</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1218</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
ſ	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RALPH W. SELITTO, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
-			
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks V28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000173 191218 09452218 FC:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DR. PATRICK EBERHARD, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Fliederweg 1, Bottmingen, Switzerland CH-4103, and JEAN-PIERRE PALMA, a citizen of Switzerland and France, residing at Blözenweg 23, Pratteln, Switzerland CH-4133, as assignors, have invented a new and original DEVICE FOR THE COMBINED MEASUREMENT OF THE ARTERIAL OXYGEN SATURATION AND THE TRANSCUTANEOUS CO, PARTIAL PRESSURE ON AN EAR LOBE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 1999, under U.S. Serial No. 09/452,218.

WHEREAS, LINDE MEDICAL SENSORS AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Austrasse 25, Basel, Switzerland CH-4051, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns, do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: January 25, 2000

By: Retail Elist

Date: January 25, 2000

By: JEAN-PIERRE DALMA

Hans Ruedi VOGT

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 02/22/2000